

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITON NO. 1341 of 2016

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. M.A. Chaudhari for the petitioner.  
Mrs. S.D. Shinde, APP for the State.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND  
A.M. BADAR, JJ.**

**18<sup>th</sup> April, 2016.**

**P.C. :**

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits  
that chargesheet has been filed and seeks leave to  
amend the petition. Leave is granted.

Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2016.

**(A.M. BADAR, J.)**

**(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)**