

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1341 OF 2016

Suvarna G. C.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Mr. Mahadeo Anantrao Choudhari For Petitioner

Mrs, S.V. Sonawane, APP for R.no.1

Ms. Poonam P. Shirke i/by Mr. Vijay Mane for R.No.2

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
 SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 30/01/2017 under the caption of fresh admission.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)